504070784 10/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4117451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEHUA PEI	10/26/2016
ZIQING QIAN	10/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OHIO STATE INNOVATION FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	1524 NORTH HIGH STREET	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62001535	
Application Number:	62158351	
PCT Number:	US2015032043	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jcousin@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN M. COUSIN

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	329395-2000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. COUSIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Cousin/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=confirmatary_assignment#page1.tif source=confirmatary_assignment#page2.tif source=confirmatary_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504070784 REEL: 040507 FRAME: 0931

source=confirmatary_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040507 FRAME: 0932 CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Dehua PEI, residing at 1500 Ardwick Rd., Columbus, OH 43220, and Ziqing

QIAN, residing at 1170 Chambers Rd., Apt. 21C, Columbus, OH 43212 (each referred to

herein as "Assignor"; collectively referred to as "Assignors") are inventors of the subject

matter in the following Patent Applications ("the applications") set forth below:

• Provisional application bearing Application No. 62/001,535 ("the '535

Application"), filed on May 21, 2014, and entitled **CELL PENETRATING**

PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THEREOF; and

• Provisional application bearing Application No. 62/158,351 ("the '351

Application"), and filed on May 7, 2015, and entitled ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS OF CYCLIC CELL-PENETRATING PEPTIDES; and

PCT application bearing International Application No. PCT/US2015/032043 ("the

'043 Application"), filed on May 21, 2015, and entitled **CELL PENETRATING**

PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THEREOF.

WHEREAS, pursuant to an employment agreement between the Assignors and

the Ohio State University, the Assignors properly assigned and hereby do assign to the

Ohio State Innovation Foundation (the "Assignee") the entire right, title, and interest in

the applications as of the respective filing dates of the applications; any provisional or

other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these

applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted

therefor or thereon;

1

PATENT

REEL: 040507 FRAME: 0933

NOW, the Assignors hereby confirm that the Assignors, by the Assignment, previously assigned, transferred, and/or set over to the Ohio State Innovation Foundation (the "Assignee"), a non-profit corporation having its principal place of business at 1524 North High Street, Columbus, OH 43201, and its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in the subject matter and invention(s) disclosed in the applications as of the filing date of said applications as follows:

- The '535 Application was assigned to the Assignor as of May 21, 2014;
- The '351 Application was assigned to the Assignor as of May 7, 2015; and
- The '043 Application was assigned to the Assignor as of May 21, 2015.

To the extent that the Assignor has retained or not previously assigned, transferred, and/or set over any rights, title and/or interest in the application and/or the invention(s), the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over any such rights, title and/or interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in the applications and/or the invention(s), including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof and patent(s) and/or patent application(s) claiming priority thereto, to the Assignee, its assigns and successors.

This Confirmatory Assignment may be recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark

Office, where it will be open for public inspection.

2

Date: Oct 26, 2016 By: Del Per				
Dehua PEI				
State of OHIO				
County of franklin				
On Oct 26, 2016, before me, Lochey Gant,				
Notary Public, personally appeared DeHNA PeT,				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose				
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that				
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by				
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of				
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. REQUIRED SENTENCE IF				
NOTARIZED IN CALIFORNIA: I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the				
laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
RODNEY GANT				
NOTARY PUBLIC				
Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Place State OF OHIO				
Franklin County				
My Comm. Exp. 3/16/19				

My Commission Expires:

Date: 10/26/2016	By:	Egy Wian Ziqing QIAN
State of $O(1)$) ss. County of $frank(1)$		

Notary Public, personally appeared Light (Notary Public), who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. REQUIRED SENTENCE IF NOTARIZED IN CALIFORNIA: I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

before me,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RODNEY GANT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO

otary Reardendre Franklin County